

FIA World Endurance Championship Round 3 – 6 Hours of Spa 2024 May 9th - 12th

Decision No. 43

From	: The Stewards	Date:	11 May 2024
To:	PEUGEOT TOTALENERGIES	Time (decision):	12:58 h

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Race Director, have considered the following matter, determine a breach of the regulations has been committed by the competitor named below and impose the penalty referred to.

N° / Competitor	94 / PEUGEOT TOTALENERGIES		
Driver:	Paul Di Resta		
Time (fact):	12:03		
Session:	Qualifying		
Fact:	Car 94 crossed the white line at pit exit.		
Offence:	App. L, IV, 6c of International Sporting Code		
Decision:	Reprimand		

Reason:

The driver Paul Di Resta crossed the white line at the pit exit.

According to Art. 12.3.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and the article 7.4.6 of 2024 WEC FIA Sporting Regulations, this decision is not subject to appeal.

Jean-Francois VEROUX FIA Steward (Chairman)

Brieuc KREMER FIA Steward

Yves BACQUELAINE ASN Steward

Rui MARQUES FIA Steward